FIRST AMENDMENT TO SERVICES AGREEMENT

- STATE OF TEXAS §
§ KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
COUNTY OF CALHOUN §
This First Amendment to the Services Agreement (hereinafter “Agreement’), is made and
entered into by and between City of Port Lavaca (hereinafter “City”), a home rule City and the

Port Lavaca Chamber of Commerce, a Texas nonprofit corporation (hereinafter “Chamber”);

1. EXISTING CONTRACT

The City and Chamber entered into an Agreement on or about June 8, 2020. Said
Agreement expired on September 30, 2023, but the parties have continued to operate under said
Agreement. The Agreement is hereby incorporated by reference and made a part hereof for any
and all purposes.

2, TERM OF CONTRACT

The original term of the Agreement expired September 30, 2023. However, the City and
the Chamber agree to extend the term of the Agreement through September 30, 2026. This
extension shall become effective October 1, 2023.

3. CONTINUATION OF ALL OTHER TERMS OF AGREEMENT

Except as specifically amended or modified herein, all other terms, covenants and
conditions contained in the Agreement, are hereby incorporated by reference, and made a part
hereof for any and all purposes, are republished, and shall continue in full force and effect.

2 BINDING EFFECT

This First Amendment, together with the Agreement, as amended herein, shall be binding

upon all the parties hereto, their respective successors or assigns.

APPROVED on this 13t day of November, 2024, to be effective October 1, 2023.



CITY OF PORTLAVACA PORT LAVACA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

By: Jack Whitlow, Mayor By: Jay Cuellar, President

ATTEST:

Mandy Grant, City Secretary



